SPEED POST/OUT TODAY/ RTI MATTER/TIME BOUND

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, NEW DELHI (RTI BRANCH)

(Ph. No. 27321024, Email:- piohqtte.delhi@gov.in)

NO.F.2 (16)/2006/RTI/TTE/ID No. 3975 / 1596-97 Dated: 30/5//10
Sh. Any Kumar
Ind floor
Angual vihar selli
Sub: Supply of information Under RTI Act-2005.
Sir/Madam,
With reference to your application dated 12 Sit vide ID No. 3975 dated 13 Sit addressed to the undersigned regarding supply of information under Right to Information Act 2005. The requisite information is enclosed as per Annexure.
The information was sought from (Custodian of Records) whose help was sought under section 5 (4) of the RTI Act, 2005, the information pertaining to this office is enclosed.
As per provisions of the Right to Information Act, 2005 u/s 19, an applicant, may if he/she is not satisfied, may file an appeal to the 1st Appellate Authority, with respect to the reply/information provided by the Public Information Officer within 30 days from the date of receipt of such reply/information from the Public Information Officer. The address of First Appellate Authority is as under:-
The First Appellate Authority, Department of Training & Technical Room No.103, Ist Floor, Muni Maya Ram Marg, Pitampura Delhi- 110034.
Yours faithfully,
Encl. As above. (AMOD BARTHWAL) PIO (RTI) DTTE
Copy to:-
The Assistant Programmer, DTTE with the request for applicable same on the assistant W being Copy of RTI applies of a particle of best in

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI

DEPARTMENT OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION

MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, DELHI110088. [NG/E-II Branch, Ph no. 27321023]

F. 2(16)/2006/RTIB/TTE/TRG. ADMN/Part File-1/ 38/

Dated: 20/05/2016

VTo,

The PIO (RTI),

DTTE, Delhi.

Sub:- Reply to RTI Application ID No 3975 dated 13.5.2016, filed by Sh. Anuj Kumar, IInd floor, Anand Vihar, Delhi.

Sir,

With reference to your letter No F.2 (16)/2006/RTI/TTE/ID NO. 3975/1548 dated 16.5.2016. Please find appended below the reply in r/o the questions pertaining to NG Branch with the information available in the branch provided by custodian of records,

SI	Information Sought	Information Provided
no.		
1.	Information as per sl. No 1, 2 and 3.	Information sought is not available in this branch.
		Further, application is transferred under RTI Act, 2005 to PIO, all ITIs for providing specific reply to applicant.

Yours faithfully,

[P.S.DHARIWAL]

Administrative Officer (Trg.)

F. 2(16)/2006/RTIB/TTE/TRG. ADMN/Part File-1/

Dated:

/05/2016

Copy transferred to the following for necessary information to applicant:-

1] PIO(RTI), all ITIs Delhi/New Delhi:- As the matter is closely connected with your office, the instant RTI application vide DTTE ID No 3975 dated 13.05.2016 (copy attached) is hereby transferred u/s 6(3) of the RTI act, 2005 to you to provide specific information to questions related to your institute, directly to the applicant.

[Encl: - As above]

[P.S.DHARIWAL]

Administrative Officer (Trg.)

888 516

भीवा में, अभाग P.I.O. D. T. T. E : Muni maya Rammarz Pitam Pura विषय:- सूचना अधिकार निपन्न के तहते (1.) Frank of Haft I.T.I. of Library of Books the Issu ontif an Procedure Gare (2) News paper 213st I.T. I H faxt 9412 to Students das 45a121 Hat &, Library to ster (3) ant-jart 23 af semester wise & af Books दिल्ली की सभी I.T. I. में उपलब्ध है क्वाया जार and floor Quand Vihar P.O. No. - 32F 121222 Delhi Date: - 12/5/20/6

844/2016